

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12437/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in CWP No. 18010/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SIRSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the incumbent has already been reinstated in service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that the question as to whether the Forest Department is an industry or not is pending before this Court before a larger Bench. [State of U.P. vs.

Jai Bir Singh, (2005) 5 SCC 1].

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master