

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 7678/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CMWP No. 45494/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.TR.EXEC.ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.P.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order is stayed
provided the appellant pays a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five
Thousand only) to the respondent within a period of four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master