

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3107/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2007 in WP No.  
16079/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASSISTANT EXEC.ENGINEER,ZILLA PANCHAYAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.NAGARJAU Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 18th November, 2009 of last chance,  
petitioner failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti  
service of notice on sole respondent. Moreover, there is no  
representation for the petitioner today.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar