

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8597/2001

RAMJI SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondents(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.  
Ms. I. Avenla Aier, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As and when 7 Judges Bench is constituted, Civil

Appeal may be listed accordingly.

Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2013 stands  
disposed of.(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.01  
15:48:18 IST  
Reason: