

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-6  
(Applications for Stay & Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8149-51 of 2012

THE DIRECTOR, DEFENCE METTAURGICAL  
RESEARCH LABORATORY

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

S. SRINIVAS ETC.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.11.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties."**

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. has on 3.11.2014 filed applications for stay & directions. Applications are regd. as I.A. Nos. 4-6. (Copy of applications is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that service is complete and original records of the matters have been received from the High Court and District Court. Statement of case is awaited from the counsel for the Appellant.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR