

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4-6/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8149-8151/2012

DEFENCE METTAURGICAL RES.LABORATORY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.SRINIVAS &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and direction and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Ms. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

I.A. 4-6/2014

is The interim order passed on 24.11.2014 confirmed. The interim application is disposed of with the direction that there will be a stay of the reinstatement of the respondent. However, the appellant will continue to pay wages under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act.

Signature Not Verified

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.06

10:53:29 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER