

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:30/01/2015

COURT No.:R-2

ITEM No. :1

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2005

Superintending Engineer, U.B.D.C. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Paramjit Singh ... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The instant appeal is referred to 7 Hon'ble Judges and tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002.

It is submitted that Mr. D.B. Vohra, Advocate on-record for the sole respondent has died. The notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole respondent on 25/11/2014 by registered AD post.

Neither AD card nor the unserved registered cover containing notice has been received back from the said sole respondent so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has elapsed.

The matter is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY