

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3-4/2014 in Civil AppealNo(s).4505-4506/2013

ARULMIGHU SANKARANARAYASWAMY DEVASTHANAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For partial modification of court's order dated 3.5.2013 and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the relevant material.

We are not inclined to cause any variation in our earlier order.

Interlocutory applications are dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER