

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1857/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2015  
in WP No. 2770/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Bombay)

ZILLA PARIVIKSHA VA ANURAKSHAN SANGHATNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRUTI CHANDRASHEKHAR MOGHE Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.897 of 2002.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2016.01.30  
12:34:01 IST  
Reason: