

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.13

REVISED - APPEARANCE
SECTION III-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 136335 & 136337 of 2022 in C.A. no. 812 of 2005 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 812/2005 (IV)

(IA No. 136335/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 136337/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR (NP)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Garg, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 136335 & 136337/2022 in C.A.No.812 of 2005

Issue notice on the application for substitution and application for condonation of delay in filing of the application for substitution returnable within four weeks.

Office report records that the counsel for the respondent has not filed an application for setting aside abatement. There is no such requirement for counsel for the respondent to file any such application. Such an application ought to have been filed by the appellant(s).

Appropriate orders in this regard shall be passed on the next date of hearing as none is present on behalf of the appellant.

List after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 136335 & 136337 of 2022 in C.A. no. 812 of 2005 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 812/2005 (IV)

(IA No. 136335/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 136337/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Mr. M. K. Garg, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 136335 & 136337/2022 in C.A.No.812 of 2005

Issue notice on the application for substitution and application for condonation of delay in filing of the application for substitution returnable within four weeks.

Office report records that the counsel for the respondent has not filed an application for setting aside abatement. There is no such requirement for counsel for the respondent to file any such application. Such an application ought to have been filed by the appellant(s).

Appropriate orders in this regard shall be passed on the next date of hearing as none is present on behalf of the appellant.

List after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer