

ITEM NO.1751

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. 812/2005 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 812/2005 (IV)

(IA No. 136335/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 136337/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 16-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Garg, AOR
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of sole
respondent is allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)